TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM651255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		06/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud9 Discovery LLC	
Street Address:	14655 NORTHWEST FWY #135	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 77040	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3241475	CONCORDANCE
Registration Number:	3432706	PREDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2830874	ALCODER
Registration Number:	5768532	CLOUDNINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

IPDocket@mayerbrown.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21679518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Crest Rock.Cloud9 -- 01 -- Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Crest Rock.Cloud9 -- 01 -- Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Crest Rock.Cloud9 -- 01 -- Trademark Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June [1], 2021 (this "Release") is made by Cadence Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (together with is successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Cloud9 Discovery LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent for the Lenders, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7015, Frame 0956. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest ("Security Interest") in Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent, now wishes to release and terminate, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, discharges and extinguishes, without any reservation, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including any and all security interests, liens, pledges, charges and other encumbrances of any kind thereon.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jonathan Miller

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 007313 FRAME: 0806

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

	Registration No./ Registration Date	Mark	Record Owner
1.	May 15, 2007	CONCORDANCE	Cloud9 Discovery LLC
	3241475		
2.	May 20, 2008	PREDISCOVERY	Cloud9 Discovery LLC
	3432706		
3.	April 6, 2004	ALCODER	Cloud9 Discovery LLC
	2830874		
4.	June 4, 2019	CLOUDNINE	Cloud9 Discovery LLC
	5768532		

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement) SMRH:4846-7114-3147

RECORDED: 06/02/2021